
NZC Match Official Appointments for Wellington As of 15/10/2025 - Subject to change

Date Start Time Fixture Competition Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 TV Umpire Reserve Umpire Match Referee Scorer 1 Scorer 2

Thursday, 30 October 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Kannan Jagannathan Peter Pasco Greg Stretch Matt Frost Keith Horsley

Saturday, 1 November 2025 2:00 PM 3rd ODI England Men Tour of New Zealand Sky Stadium, Wellington Ahsan Raza Shaun Haig Paul Reiffel Cory Black Dave Gilbert Matt Frost Keith Horsley

Saturday, 8 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Glen Walklin Tyron Davies Kevin Pulley Keith Horsley Kieron Thwaites

Wednesday, 12 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 5 Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Kannan Jagannathan Brad Wilson Kevin Pulley Kieron Thwaites James Manhire

Tuesday, 18 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Cory Black Peter Pasco Greg Stretch Matt Frost Steph Drake

Wednesday, 19 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Cory Black Peter Pasco Greg Stretch Matt Frost Steph Drake

Thursday, 20 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Cory Black Peter Pasco Greg Stretch Matt Frost Steph Drake

Friday, 21 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Cory Black Peter Pasco Greg Stretch Matt Frost Steph Drake

Wednesday, 26 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington John Dempsey Greg Pennell Trudy Anderson Keith Horsley James Manhire

Thursday, 27 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington John Dempsey Greg Pennell Trudy Anderson Keith Horsley James Manhire

Friday, 28 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington John Dempsey Greg Pennell Trudy Anderson Keith Horsley James Manhire

Saturday, 29 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington John Dempsey Greg Pennell Trudy Anderson Keith Horsley James Manhire

Wednesday, 10 December 2025 11:00 AM 2nd Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Alex Wharf Cory Black Javagal Srinath Duncan Mitchell Matt Frost

Thursday, 11 December 2025 11:00 AM 2nd Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Alex Wharf Cory Black Javagal Srinath Duncan Mitchell Matt Frost

Friday, 12 December 2025 11:00 AM 2nd Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Alex Wharf Cory Black Javagal Srinath Duncan Mitchell Matt Frost

Saturday, 13 December 2025 11:00 AM 2nd Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Alex Wharf Cory Black Javagal Srinath Duncan Mitchell Matt Frost

Sunday, 14 December 2025 11:00 AM 2nd Test West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington Paul Reiffel Allahuddien Paleker Alex Wharf Cory Black Javagal Srinath Duncan Mitchell Matt Frost

Monday, 29 December 2025 12:40 PM Match 7 Super Smash Women Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 29 December 2025 4:25 PM Match 8 Super Smash Men Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 7 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 23 Super Smash Women Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 7 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 24 Super Smash Men Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 9 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 27 Super Smash Women Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 9 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 28 Super Smash Men Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 11 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 31 Super Smash Women Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 11 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 32 Super Smash Men Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 19 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 45 Super Smash Women Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 19 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 46 Super Smash Men Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 4 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 7 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 8 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 14 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 9 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 15 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 10 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Tuesday, 17 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 10 Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 20 February 2026 10:30 AM Elim Final Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 21 February 2026 10:30 AM Grand Final Hallyburton Johnstone Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 22 February 2026 10:30 AM Grand Final Ford Trophy Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 23 February 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Tuesday, 24 February 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Wednesday, 25 February 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Monday, 9 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Monday, 9 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Wellington TBC TBC

Thursday, 12 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 18 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Thursday, 19 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Friday, 20 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 21 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 22 March 2026 2:45 PM 4th T20I South Africa Women Tour of New Zealand Sky Stadium, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Sunday, 22 March 2026 7:15 PM 4th T20I South Africa Men Tour of New Zealand Sky Stadium, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Wednesday, 1 April 2026 11:00 AM 2nd ODI South Africa Women Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Saturday, 4 April 2026 11:00 AM 3rd ODI South Africa Women Tour of New Zealand Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC


